ENVIRONMENTAL, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
140 © 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
390V*091 Metal EMI/RFI Full Radius Environmental Backshell
EMI shielding. Environmental. Self-locking. Straight, 45° or 90°. For use with shielded,
jacketed cable. Compatible with Series 806 micro miniature connectors. Terminate
cable shield to inner and outer ground rings. Heavy duty cable clamps. Aluminum
or stainless steel with silicone O-rings and gland. Stainless steel telescoping clamp
screws. Meets environmental, electrical and mechanical requirements of AS85049
Category 1A Heavy Duty.
How To Order
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 390VS091 ME 12 06 H 4
Product
390VS091 = Straight Backshell
390VM091 = 45° Backshell
390VN091 = 90° EMI Backshell
Material/ Finish
ME = Aluminum, Electroless Nickel
MT = Aluminum, Ni/PTFE
ZR = Aluminum, Black Zinc-Nickel
NF = Aluminum, Olive Drab Cadmium
Z1 = Stainless Steel, Passivated
Shell Size 07  08  09  10  11  12  14  16  18  20  22  24
Cable Clamp Size See Table 1 for cable clamp sizes
Strain Relief Clamp H = Saddle bar clamp, heavy duty, with telescoping screws
Backshell Length
Omit for 45° and 90° versions.
Applicable to 390VS091 only.
Length in ½ inch increments:
3 = 1½ inches (min. for Style 1)
4 = 2 inches (min. for Style 2)
5 = 2½ inches
6 = 3 inches
LENGTH
Features
	 EMI/RFI protected
 	Self-locking spin coupling
	 Telescoping clamp screws
	 Environmental
Specifications
	 Operating temperature:
codes ME, MT and Z1:-65°C to +200°C
codes ZR, NF:-65°C to +175°C
	 Shell conductivity:
aluminum versions: 2.5 milliohms max.
Stainless steel: 5 milliohms max.
	 Salt spray (corrosion)
Code ME: 96 hours
Code NF, ZR, MT, Z1: 1000 hours
	 Vibration: SAE AS85049 Category 1A
	 Shock: SAE AS85049 Category 1A
	 Water pressure: SAE AS85049 Cat. 1A
Construction
	 Coupling nut, adapters, ferrules, clamps,
follower: see material/finish codes
	 O-rings, grommet: silicone
	 Anti-decoupling device: corrosion-
resistant material
	 Hardware: stainless steel, passivated
COUPLING NUT WITH
ANTI-DECOUPLING MECHANISM
O-RING FRONT
ADAPTER
REAR
ADAPTER
RUBBER
GROMMET GROMMET FOLLOWER
O-RING
RFI FERRULES CABLE CLAMP
Table 1: Cable Clamp Size
Clamp
Size
Cable Range
A Thread
Class 2B
B Max. C Max.Min. Max.
In. mm. In. mm. In. mm. In. mm.
04 .125 3.2 .312 7.9 .625-24UNEF 1.301 33.04 .957 24.3
06 .250 6.4 .437 11.1 .750-20UNEF 1.301 33.04 1.145 29.1
08 .312 7.9 .562 14.3 .875-20UNEF 1.301 33.04 1.332 33.8
10 .350 8.9 .625 15.9 1.000-20UNEF 1.301 33.04 1.332 33.8